



## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a special meeting of the Urbana City Council will be held Monday, November 27, 2006 at 7:00 p.m. in the Urbana City Building, 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, Illinois, for the purpose of considering the following agenda.

Phyllis D. Clark City Clerk

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Petitions and Communications
- III. Resolution No. 2006-11-029R: Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code (Lierman Avenue) [PW]
- IV. Resolution No. 2006-11-027R: A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Certification of Consistency for the Housing Authority of Champaign County Five-Year Plan for FY 2005-2009, and the Annual Plan for FY 2007 [CDS]
- V. Resolution No. 2006-11-028R: A Resolution Extending the Build Urbana Tax Rebate Program for Two Additional Years (To December 1, 2008 – Build Urbana) [CDS]
- VI. Ordinance No. 2006-11-136: An Ordinance Amending the City of Urbana Comprehensive Plan 2005 (Annual Comprehensive Plan Amendment Plan Case No. 1993-CP-06) [CDS]

Urbana City Council Special Meeting November 27, 2006 Page 2

- VII. Resolution No. 2006-11-030R: Resolution Declaring the City Council's Support for State and Federal Funding of the Mahomet Aquifer Study [CAO/MAYOR]
- VIII. Resolution No. 2006-11-031R: A Resolution Establishing a Public Arts Task Force to Create a Permanent Public Arts Program and Structure for the City of Urbana, Illinois [CHYNOWETH/LEGAL]
- IX. Adjournment